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A Registered Holstein cow owned by Paul D Welk R 1
Peach Bottom completed the highest 305 day lactation
Pauline produced 20 187 pounds of milk 1103 pounds of
butterfat with a 5 5 percent test

Second high lactation was completed by a Registered
Holstein cow owned by Naaman W Stoltzfus R 1 Kinzers
Tangnn produced 24 051 pounds of milk 1041 pounds of
buttertat with a 4 3 percent test

The herd of Vernon R Umble&Son.Rl Christiana had the
highest daily buttertat average This herd of 82 3 Registered
Holstein cows averaged 60 0 pounds of milk 2 38 pounds of
buttertat with a 4 9 percent test

The herd of Paul H Martin R 1 Ephrata placed second This
herd of 38 0 Registered Holstein cows averaged 60 9 pounds
of milk 2 30 pounds of butterfat with a 3 8 percent test

NO
CREED COWS

'.BAYS US %

IN MILK MlIK FATOWNER

Vernon R Umble & Son RH
Paul H Martin
Naaman W Stoltzfus
Bart Dell Farm
HU Stoltzfus Jr R&GrH
Russel L Kline
Benuel Z Lapp
John Omar Stoltztus
Hiram S Aungst RH
Samuel Stoltztus R&GrH
Weaver Homstead Fm R&GrH
Robert H Kauffman RH
Samuel Martin Jr R&GrH
David B King RH
Glenn Burkholder R&GrH
D & S Weaver
Curtis E Akers
Allen Lee Stoltzfus
EarlN Landis
Robert L Shelly

R&GrH
RH
RH
RH
RH

Melvin M Groff
Earl Smoker
John P Lapp
RayP Bollinger
Jacob S Stoltzfus

R&GrH
R&GrH

RH
R&GrH
R&GrH

Richard N Sauder
Ben S Stoltzfus
Earl S Weaver
Harold G Shelly

RH
RH

R&GrH
RH

John U Click
John K Peters
Leßoy K King
King Ridge Farm
EarlE Martin

RH
R&GrH

RH
RH
RH

Emanuel S Smucker
Jacobs Dienner
Nelson H Wenger
David R Stoltzfus
J Ray Ranck
Paul M Fahnestock

GrH
R&GrH
R&GrH

Welsh Vista Farms
Meadow Vista Farms
Robert Kauffman Jr
Paul B Zimmerman
Thomas C Lapp R&GrH
Rohrer Brothers
Leßoy S Weaver
Cedar Fringed Farm
Tntown Farm
Christian Zook
Steve M Stoltzfus

R&GrH
RG
RH
RH

R&GrH
M Irvin Eberly R&GrH
Shellenbergerßros
Noah K Seller
Gerald Martin
Daniel J Martin
Clair Oberholtzer

RH
R&GrH

RH
RH
Mix

H Zimmerman Jr R&GrH
Donald R Bare
Isaac L Fisher

RH
R&GrH

BenG RhiehlJr R&GrH
J MoweryFreyJr
MoseG Riehl
Ephraim Riehl Jr
Henry S Lapp
Daniel Stoltzfus
Robert Ulrich Jr
Earl E Martin
J Clayton Charles
Jonas 8 Stoltzfus
AmosF Miller
Glenn F Shenk
OmarS Kauffman
H H Haverstick
Samuel F Long
Paul E Martin
Donald M Eckman
JohnS Zimmerman
JohnZ Beiler
K D & Else Linde
R Rohrer & Sons
Paul D Weik
J Wade Groff
Harlan W Hoover
Robert Hershberger
John E Kreider
JohnO Stoltzfus
JayE Landis
Andrew G Milter

RSGrH
RH

R&GrH
R&GrJ

RH
RH

GrH
R&GrH
R&GrH
R&GrH

R&GrH
R&GrH

R&GrH
RH
RH

GrH
R&GrH

R&GrH

:2- Bennie l ribnei
Kenneth L Beiler
J Robert Kindig

OWNED
NAME OD NUMDED UP AGE

James I High
Tina

J Floyd Kreider
15 RH
20 RH
19 RH

Paul H Rohrer & Sons
46 GrH

R & R Burkholder
38 GrH
27 GrH
54 GrH

DavidS Zimmerman
163 GrH
149 GrH

Gideon B Stoltzlus
Mae GrH

Andrew G Miller

RH 4 11

Module RH 3
Belle RH 3

Robert H Rohrer&Sons
212 GrH 3
49 GrH 3
121 GrH 3
113 GrH 3

Spnngarden Farm
Anna RH

David McMichael
29 RH
19 RH

Swaying Maple Farm
Flelen GrH
Spot RH

Loren L Zimmerman
Betsy RH

Aaron S Click & Sons
60 RH

MoseO Rteh I
Peggy RH

Sam K Stoltztus
Missy

Nelson H Hershey
Adell 26 RH

Paul S Sauder

John Omar Stoltzfus
Bell CrH

Robert G Hershberger
14 GrH

Jay E Landis
Bernice RH
Laura RH

Water Flow Farm
Matt RH
Bea RH

Brubacher & Martin
118 GrH

David E DeLong
209 GrH
Georgie

James A Hess
Lucy

Glenn P Book
Nelly

Martin H Good
Mo RH

Richard N Sauder
Hillmac RH

John P Lapp
Tammy RH

LeßoyS Weaver
Regal RH

Earl S Weaver
Ganger RH
Petty RH

Richard G Wenger
Lucinda RBrSw

Kreider & Lusby
73 GrH

David D Zimmerman
Patsy RH

Ira D Welk & Sons
Louise RH

Gusty Crest Farm
Zmme GrH

C Dale Bollinger
Vigo RH
Fran RH

Daniel K King
Inca RH
Tanya RH

Melvin L Beiler
Tilly RH

Gmder & Bollinger
March GrH

Donald B Miller
Bndgt 2

Harold B Good
Star GrH

John L Beiler
Sadie RH

Earl E Martin
Polly RH

Albert Breneman
76 Patsy GrH

Christian G Becker
183 GrH

Allen M Weaver
17 GrH

J Wade Grot!
Dipi RH

Earl R Hursh
Misty RH
Edna RH

Samuel K Stoltzfus
Sandy

IsaacS Beiler
Sharon RH

John Omar Stoltztus
Dawn RH

James VV Bowman
Salty

J Carl Zander
Juno

C Victor Grott
38
6 '

Holly

1 oc

hCiUIII * ' c-

RH 54 b
RH 56 6

311 305

3
3
3
11

8 5
4 10

GrH

GrH

GrH

GrH

GrH

GrH
GrH

o-+ O 40 i

89 / 46 6 4 0
90 8 45 5 4 1

22 546

18 776
17 398
20 314

17 073
16 053
20 089

18 516
18 048

17 065

21 634
21 935

16 204
21 392
17 947
20 025

1/ 974
19 566

18912
20 528

18 842

20 118

21 442

18 846-

18 715

22 384

25 198

18 236
18 56/

20 662
21 834

20 924
16 751

21 010

21 002

22 479

19 430
19 804

17 518
17811

15 848

17 305

22 973

22 350

21 044

16 556

17 247

21 447
25 150

20 050

18 153

17 409

17 055
14 631

James Marlin
Prudence RA

Leßoy M Oberholtzer
Dorcas GrH
Star RH

Vernon K Seller
92 GrH

John B Grott
83 GrH

Kenneth L Beiler
Alma RH

Steve E Stoltzfus Jr
Mabel RH

Daniel W Fox
Ellen GrH

LeonS Musser
44 RH

Aaron K Stoltzfus
Donna RH

BenK Stoltzfus
Arlene RH

Keith & Benuel Lapp
286 RH

Stephen J Stoltztus
Rocket RH

Harry Zimmerman Jr
Betsy RH

Bart Dell Farm
Bonnie RH

Roy H & Ruth Book
Hon RH

Kenneth G Grott
Brenda GrH

Glenn & Jan Martin
50 GrH

John E Fisher
20 RH

Amos M Stoltzfus
Ruler RH

John K Peters
Hazel
Pauline

Rosegale Farm
Melba

Daniel J Martin
Norma RH

Romella Farms
Carmen 2 RG

JohnJ Landis
Lobelia RH

Dennis Shellenberger
47 GrH

Ken & Joanne Hershey
Gigi RH 3 U

Martin E Ressler
Pam RH

Lewis E Bixler & Son
Noreen RH

J Clayton Charles
Star RH

Carl R Martin
Sissy RH

John M Harmsh
94 GrH

Samuel B Lapp
Janet RH

Elam S Beiler
Orpha GrH

S& AKreider&Sons
253 RH

Harry S Aungst
Lulu RH

DanS Stoltztus
Mldy 60 RH

Jonas B Stoltzfus
Blossom GrH

Gerald Martin

GrH
RH

Gay RH 5 1
Raymond & Louise Witmer

Goldie RG 3 b
Penn Har Va Farms

10 GrH
Marvin K Witmer

Anna RH 3 6
John F Stoltztus

May GrH
Donald M Eckman

Becky
Robert C Grot!

Meiedth RH
ElamP Bollinger

Audrey
Weidler Grube

Cora

Paul D Welk
Pauline RH
Kay RH
Karen RH
Viola RH

NaamanW Stoltztus
Tangnn RH
Pearl 2 RH
Susy RH
Jodi RH
Doodle RH

Robert H Kauffman
Winner RH
Tina RH
Reggie RH
Babs RH
Debbie RH
Lady RH
Cinder RH

J M Stoltzfoos
Henket

J Wilmer Eby
Tidy
89
Delores

Jay L Ranck

GrH
GrH
RH

Alma RH 6 1
Weaver Homestead Farm

89 GrH 8 4
40 GrH 5 11
13 GiM 5 4
66 GrH

Paul W Zimmerman
6 GrH

Jonas E Zook
Karla
Felicia
Sissy

RH 5 1
RH 6 3
RH 4 1

305

305
305

305

305

305

305
305
305

(Turn to Page E4)

16 414

20 877
18954

16725

20 583

19 532

18 774

17 205

16 858

20 133

20 085

18815

18 448

17 200

18 140

20 218

19 751

16 282

20 734

19 511

20 552
20 384

18 580

1? 010

17 735

16 685

16 452

17 889

16 440

24 778

22 049

18 078

21 575

20 017

14 943

22 591

19 174

21 436

16 799

23 515

20 187
20 313
19699
19 227

24 051
27 487
22 869
21 382
20 280

22 806
20,050
21 060
19 114
20 784
23,561
21 140

24 188

20 629
21 728
22,468

23 219

24,242
25 068
26,739
23,937

25 185

21 934
22 327
20 702

6 10

10 6

6 11

100

4 11

4 10

5 11

RH 7 2

7 3
8 1
6 1
3 2

4 11
6 3
5 2
4 1
2 1

RH 6 6

DAYS
IN MILK

305

305
305
305

305

305
305
300

305
299

305

304
305

304
30b
305
289

305

305
305

291
305

304

305

305

299

305

305

305

305

305
305

305
305

276

305
305

305

305

305

305

305

305

291
305

302

305

303

305

305

305
305

295
305

300

305

305

305

305

305

305

295

305

305
305

305

305

305

305

369

305
389

LIS
MILK

19 299

19 843

19 331

17 366

17 711

18 771

19 493

19 253

17 943
18 B'4

17 907

17 259

15 946

18 684

18 604

17 612

18 258

18 781

16 533

4 7
3 5
40
36

1 86
1 86
1 86

759

759
738
727

757

757
732
707

756
722

756

755
707

754
747
/21
719

752

752
705

749

748

748

748

74 7

746

746
704

745
735

745

743
724

743

739

737

737

737

737
721

737

736

736

735

735

734
718

734
726

734

732

730

730

730

730

730

727

726

724

723
717

722

721

720

720

720
718

305

305

305

305

305

305

296

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305
305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

305

30b

30b

242

257

305

301

305

305

288

305

305

305

305

305
305
305
305

305
305
305
305
305

305
305
305
305
305
305
305

305

305
305
305

305

305
305
305
305

305

12 201

19831

16 317

17 850

19 60/

19 261

19 645

18 134

720

719
702

719

718

718

718

718

716

714

714

710
708

710

5 5
4 3
4 2
4 2

4 3
3 6
3 9
3 7
3 5

39
36
3 1
3 5

706

704

704

704

703

702

1103
875
836
803

1041
992
881
783
701

970

956
898
812

952

945
909
836
828

939

935
854
715


